



**Rama
Paper
Mills
Limited**

Corporate Office : 12/22, 2nd Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110 008

Tel. : 011-45642642 (30 Lines) 25851185, Fax : 011-25762624

E-mail : delhi@ramapaper.com

Registered Office & Works : 4th km. Stone, Najibabad Road, Kiratpur-246 731, Distt. Bijnor

Tel. : 01341-240300, 240302, Fax : 01341-240301

E-mail : works@ramapaper.com

Website : www.ramapaper.com

RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.						
PART I	Rs. (In Million)					
Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 30/09/2013						
	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2013	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2012 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current Period ended 30/09/2013	Previous year ended 31/03/2013
	(Refer Notes Below)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	495.19	451.73	434.93	946.92	1532.87
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0
	Total income from operations (net)	495.19	451.73	434.93	946.92	1532.87
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	312.09	265.06	295.42	577.15	936.99
	(b) Purchase of Stock-trade	0.00	0	0	0	0
	(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work- in-progress and stock-in-trade	-5.00	1.76	19.44	-3.24	15
	(d) Employee benefits expense	15.62	11.42	13.17	27.04	46.42
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	16.66	16.79	16.76	33.45	66.43
	(f) Other expenses	132.59	135.20	77.98	267.79	437.37
	Total expenses	471.96	430.23	422.77	902.19	1502.21
	Profit / (Loss from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	23.23	21.50	12.16	44.73	30.66
4	Other income	0.11	1.76	-0.1	1.87	0.64
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	23.34	23.26	12.06	46.60	31.30
6	Finance cost	21.59	20.94	19.55	42.53	90.48
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before exceptional items (5+6)	1.75	2.32	-7.49	4.07	-59.18
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0	0	0	0
9	Profit / (Loss from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	1.75	2.32	-7.49	4.07	-59.18
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	-18.49
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	1.75	2.32	-7.49	4.07	-40.69
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0
13	Net Profit / (Loss)for the period (11+12)	1.75	2.32	-7.49	4.07	-40.69
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital	96.64	96.64	96.64	96.64	96.64
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	95.31	95.31	135.99	95.31	135.99
16 (i)	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- Each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.18	0.24	-0.78	0.42	-4.21
	(b) Diluted	0.18	0.24	-0.78	0.42	-4.21
16 (ii)	Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- Each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.18	0.24	-0.78	0.42	-4.21
	(b) Diluted	0.18	0.24	-0.78	0.42	-4.21

For RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.

PRAMOD AGARWAL
Chairman & Managing Director



**Rama
Paper
Mills
Limited**

Corporate Office : 12/22, 2nd Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110 008

Tel. : 011-45642642 (30 Lines) 25851185, Fax : 011-25762624

E-mail : delhi@ramapaper.com

Registered Office & Works : 4th km. Stone, Najibabad Road, Kiratpur-246 731, Distt. Bijnor

Tel. : 01341-240300, 240302, Fax : 01341-240301

E-mail : works@ramapaper.com

Website : www.ramapaper.com

RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.

PART II

Select Information for the Quarter and Year Ended 30/09/2013

	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2013	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2012 in the previous year	Year to date figures for Current Period ended 30/09/2013	Previous year ended 31/03/2013
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding					
	Number of shareholding	6114649	6114649	6114649	6114649	6114649
	Percentage of shareholding	63.27	63.27	63.27	63.27	63.27
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	Number of shares	266850	266850	266850	266850	266850
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter Group)	7.52	7.52	7.52	7.52	7.52
b)	Non - encumbered					
	Number of shares	3283234	3283234	3283234	3283234	3283234
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	92.48	92.48	92.48	92.48	92.48
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	36.73	36.73	36.73	36.73	36.73

	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2013
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
	Received during the quarter	0
	Disposoed of during the quarter	0
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0

Notes

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2013.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever required.
- The Company didn't have any investor Complaint/query at the beginning of the quarter ended 30th September, 2013.
- Company's Equity Shares of Rs.758.14 lacs are listed with BSE, however the Company has applied for further listing of its shares of Rs.208.33 lacs.

Date : 14.11.2013

Place : Kiratpur

By order of the Board

For Rama Paper Mills Limited

For RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.

Pramod Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director

PRAMOD AGARWAL
Chairman & Managing Director



**Rama
Paper
Mills
Limited**

Corporate Office : 12/22, 2nd Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110 008

Tel. : 011-45642642 (30 Lines) 25851185, Fax : 011-25762624

E-mail : delhi@ramapaper.com

Registered Office & Works : 4th km. Stone, Najibabad Road, Kiratpur-246 731, Distt. Bijnor

Tel. : 01341-240300, 240302, Fax : 01341-240301

E-mail : works@ramapaper.com

Website : www.ramapaper.com

RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.			
Particulars		As at Current Year ended 30/09/2013	As at Previous Year ended 31/03/2013
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	1 Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share capital	146,647,330.00	146,647,330.00
	(b) Reserves and surplus	99,377,881.00	95,306,317.00
	(c) Money received against share warrants	-	-
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	246,025,211.00	241,953,647.00
	2 Share application money pending allotment	-	-
	3 Minority interest	-	-
	4 Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	631,851,496.00	559,343,986.00
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	56,098,000.00	56,098,000.00
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	102,024,000.00	102,024,000.00
	(d) Long-term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	789,973,496.00	717,465,986.00
	5 Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	200,862,270.00	180,080,625.00
	(b) Trade payables	275,457,571.00	270,592,650.00
	(c) Other current liabilities	32,707,869.00	107,153,937.00
	(d) Short-term provision	692,479.00	492,999.00
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	509,720,189.00	558,320,211.00
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,545,718,896.00	1,517,739,844.00
B	ASSETS		
	1 Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	772,965,609.00	774,826,448.00
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-
	(c) Non-current investments	-	-
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	9,559,679.00	9,974,046.00
	(f) Other non-current assets	7,007,441.00	6,919,744.00
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	789,532,729.00	791,720,238.00
	2 Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	-	-
	(b) Inventories	138,941,106.00	189,447,500.00
	(c) Trade receivables	545,549,194.00	489,446,092.00
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	16,998,620.00	15,211,543.00
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	54,697,247.00	31,914,471.00
	(f) Other current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Current assets	756,186,167.00	726,019,606.00
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1,545,718,896.00	1,517,739,844.00

For RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.


PRAMOD AGARWAL
Chairman & Managing Director



Ref. No.

Dated.....

To,
The Board of Directors,
RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.,
Kiratpur,
Distt. Bijnor

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.,** Kiratpur for the period ended **30.09.2013** except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Dated: 14.11.2013
Place: Muzaffarnagar



For **SHIAM & CO.,**
Chartered Accountants

Rajesh Kumar Jain
PARTNER
(Membership No. 073352)